# OP \$40,00 136873

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/02/2010	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MFIC CORPORATION		
Also Known As:	AKA MICROFLUIDICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	30 OSSIPEE ROAD		
City:	NEWTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02464		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1368735	MICROFLUIDIZER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)367-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-973-6277

Email: gsmith@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: Gary W. Smith

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gary Smith

Signature:

/Gary W. Smith/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0956

900177899

Date:	12/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=PNC Release of Security Interest in source=PNC Release of Security Interest in	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0957

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Microfluidics International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at Ossipee Road, Newton, MA 02164 ("Company") is the owner of the mark associated with the Federal Mark Registration MICROFLUIDIZER, Serial No. 73496303, Registration No. 1368735 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MFIC Corporation ("MFIC") was Company's predecessor in interest in connection with the businesses to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, by an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, MFIC, in 2000, granted and assigned to National Bank of Canada ("NBC"), a lien upon and security interest in all of the rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed below ("TM Interests"):

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date of</u> <u>Recordation</u> (Security Agreement)	Reel No./Frame No. (Security Agreement)
MICROFLUIDIZER	73496303	1368735	03/08/2000	2048/0793

WHEREAS, in 2002 NBC assigned its TM Interests to PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2002, as referenced under Reel No./Frame No. 2480/0622.

WHEREAS, Company became MFIC's successor in interest and, as such, Company assumed certain liabilities, obligations and rights; and

WHEREAS, MFIC and Company satisfied all obligations owed originally to NBC and later to PNC in connection with which the TM Interests were granted by MFIC; and

WHEREAS, PNC wishes to provide a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its TM Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interests in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademark has been executed as of the date indicated below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

{10604883:2}

ID # 566360v01/13606-2/12.02.2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0958 Witness the execution hereof this 2nd day of December, 2010.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Parameswar Siyaramakrishnan

Title: Vice President

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New York

SS.

County of New York)

On the ZND day of DECEMENT the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MAN MACUS personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATRICIA PENA
Notary Public State of New York
NO. 01PE6171931
Qualified in Queens County
My. Commission Expires

{10604883:2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0959